

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/29(ii)/2017-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Consumables (Kit) for Automated Equipment for Liquid Based Cytology from M/s Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. for the Department of Pathology at AIIMS Jodhpur on Proprietary Basis – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process to purchase Consumables for Consumables (Kit) for Automated Equipment for Liquid Based Cytology at AIIMS, Jodhpur on proprietary basis from M/s Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. The requirement along with proprietary certificate submitted by the User Department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Reagents & consumables within 11 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 07th May, 2018 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Dated: 27th April, 2018

Enclosure:

- 1. List of Consumables
- 2. Proprietary Certificate



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

Secton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd.
lead Office: 5th & 6th Floor,
Signature Tower B, South City I,

Surgaon - 122001, Haryana, India el:+91-124-3949390 fax:+91-124-2383224/5/6

Regd. Office: 204, Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001, INDIA CIN: U74899DL1995PTC064117

bd.com



Date: 20 April, 2018

Quotation No: BD/WHC/18-19/6

To,

The Director AIIMS Jodhpur (RJ) Industrial Area, Phase II,Basnl Jodhpur, Rajasthan

Reference: Tender No. Admn/Prop/29/2017-AIIMS.JDH Dated 01-12-2017

<u>Sub: Quotation for Purchase of Consumable kit for automated equipment for Liquid based</u>
<u>cytology BD CytoRich™ Non Gyn on proprietary basis</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find below our best price for BD Cytorich™ Non Gyn Kit after GST

Pricing BD CytoRich™ Non-GYN LBC (480 tests)

S.No	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	CytoRich Blue OR Red Preservative	2 x 3600 ml
2	BD Non Gyn Kit for Prepstain Disposable Transfer Tips Centrifuge Tubes Settling Chambers BD SurePath™ PreCoat Slides	5 x 96 1 x 480 2 x 240 8 x 60
3	Cytology Stain Kit: BD Haematoxylin Stain 0.50 (480ml) BD EA/OG Combo (480ml)	1x 480 ml 1 x 480ml

(Rupee Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred seventy nine only) per Kit

Advancing the world of health



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

TriPath Imaging, Inc. a subsidiary of Becton, Dickinson and Company 780 Plantation Drive Burlington, North Carolina 27215 USA



Proprietary Certificate

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

26th February, 2013

We hereby declare that **BD SurePath[™] and BD CytoRich[™]** are trademarks of Becton Dickinson and Company. All trademarks mentioned above are proprietary items under international intellectual property rights.

BD SurePath™ and BD CytoRich™ are Becton Dickinson and Company's proprietary products designed for cervical cancer screening and non-gynecological cytology based on a patented cell enriched liquid-based cytology platform.

BD SurePath™ and BD CytoRich™ are exclusively manufactured by Becton Dickinson and Company.

Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. is authorized to market these products as proprietary items and to provide necessary services in terms of product knowledge and training in India.

For Becton Dickinson and Company



All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

TriPath Imaging, Inc. a subsidiary of Becton, Dickinson and Comp 780 Plantation Drive Burlington, North Carolina 27215 USA Helping all people live healthy lives Sincerely, Steven B. Binion Ph.D., MBA. **Director Regulatory Affairs** TriPath Imaging, Inc. State of North Carolina County of Durha Sworn to and subscribed before me on the 26 day of February Notary Public's Signature My Commission Expires 18" day of November Notary Public's Signature